## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 09-00720 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/18/2009 Final action: 8/18/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Agreements to provide security services to various non-profit

agencies for the period from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2012 in an amount that reimburses actual,

direct costs, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with the Lompoc Unified School

District;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with Santa Maria Joint Union

High School;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with the Santa Ynez Valley

Union High School District;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with Saint Joseph High School;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with the Cuyama Joint Unified

School District;

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with the Los Alamos Valley

Men's Club; and

g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Revenue Agreement with Elks Recreation, Inc.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. (A) Lompoc Unified School District Agreement, 3. (B) Santa Maria Joint Union High

School District Agreement, 4. (C) Santa Ynez Valley Union High School District Agreement, 5. (D) St. Joseph High School Agreement, 6. (E) Cuyama Joint Unified School District Agreement, 7. (F) Los

Alamos Valley Men's Club Agreement, 8. (G) Elks Recreation, Inc. Agreement

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 8/18/2009
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Acted on as follows:
 Pass